

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 374/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2002 in CRLP 3846/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ISMAIL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.378/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.383/2003
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay)

Date : 10/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

SLP(Crl.)374/2003

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions.
Mrs. Usha Reddy, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Three weeks' time is granted for filing reply.
In the meantime, there shall be an order of
stay of the portion of the impugned judgment which
directs return of the vehicle and molasses.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master