

È

SLP(Crl.)No. 5484 OF 2002
ITEM No.42 & 63

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5484/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2002 in CRLP 4392/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOLCONDA LINGA SWAMY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and stay) With

SLP(Crl.)No.513/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.789/2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and stay and office report)

Date : 10/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, learned counsel
states that he appears on behalf of the respondents in
SLP (Crl) No.513 of 2003. He undertakes to file
Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents.

List on 14.4.2003 along with SLP(Crl.)
No.378/2003.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master