

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2002 in CRLP 3504/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VENKATA RATNA KUMARI

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 6760/2003 - for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 14/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on Special leave petition.

In the meantime, there shall be an order of stay of the portion of the impugned judgment which  
directs return of the vehicle and molasses.

Tag with SLP(Crl) No. 374/2003.

Sushma

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master